Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
"Purchasmg Division N ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Dellvery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 01-10-2023 CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0511 2688 BMS2100000042 8

Procurement Folder: 893279

Document Name: Change Order #1 Balance Closure

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Medicaid Actuarial Sve Ad Hoc Projects-Budget Neut/Other

Change Order 1 to cancel the unused balance of $28.20 on
the expired CDO.

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: Crystal G Hustead
Telephone: (304) 558-2402
Email: crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Master Agreement Number: CMA 0511 BMS2000000007 8

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: VC0000037994
GUIDEHOUSE INC

150 N RIVERSIDE PLZ STE 2100

CHICAGO IL 60606
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 312-583-6940 Extension:

Discount Details:

Lucinda L Carroll
(304) 352-4235
lucinda.l.carroll@wv.gov

“,
a
q"”"’ﬂ '
RETIN

Requestor Name:
Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
# No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER: 304-352-4286
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

uUs

PROCUREMENT OFFICER: 304-352-4286
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

us

Purchasing Division's File Copy

CRA 1z ]2z
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION
DATE: L /
Q.
ELECTRONIC SIGNATYRE ON ehb 3190623
>
Date Printed: Jan 13, 2023 Order Number: CDO 0511 2688 BMS2100000042 8

| Total Order Amount: $400,411.80

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05

Page: 1



Extended Description:
Change Order 1 to cancel the unused balance of $28.20 on the expired CDO.

Original amount: $400,440.00
Balance Closure Amount: ($28.20)

New CDO Amount; $400,411.80

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 93151507 0.00000 $0.0000 $400,411.80
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30 2022-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Ad Hoc Services Actuarial Services Projects

Extended Description:
Ad Hoc Services Actuarial Services Projects $235.00 per hour

142 Hours Per Month X 12 Month=1,704 Hours X $235=$400,440.00

Actual:1,703.88 hours x $235.00 = $400,411.80

Date Printed: Jan 13, 2023 Order Number: CDO 0511 2688 BMS2100000042 8

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




12/9/22, 3:02 PM

Al
L4

State of West Virginia Mail -

Balance Ciosure for CDO BMS21*42

Carroll, Lucinda L <lucinda.l.carroli@wv.gov>

Balance Closure for CDO BMS21*42

1 message

Carroll, Lucinda L <lucinda.lLcarroli@wv.gov>
To: Russ.Ackerman@guidehouse.com
Cc: Jimmy K Dowden <jimmy.k dowden@wv.gov>

Good afternoon:

Wed, Nov 9, 2022 at 1:12 PM

Please see the attached letter. If you agree that all work has been invoiced please sign and return to-me by Degember 9, 2022,

Thank you,

Lucy Carroli

Procurement Specialist

Bureau for Medical Services

350 Capitol Street, RM 251
Charleston, WV 25301-3707
Phone (304) 352-4235

Fax (304) 558-4398

email: Lucinda.L .Carroli@wv.gov

B

Balance Closure Request CDO BMS21_42.pdf
223K

https:fimail .google.cornlmaillu/Ol?ik=3852c87b64&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread—a%3Ar-1 0027017876429861628simpl=msg-a%3Ar68769038...

15




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

. Office of Procurement Services
Bill J. Crouch

, 350 Capitol Street, Room 251 Cynthia E. Beane
Cabinet Secretary Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3712 Commissioner
Telephone: (304) 558-1700 Fax: (304) 558-4398
DATE: November 9, 2022
TO: Russ Ackerman
Guidehouse, inc.
FROM: Lucinda Carroll 3~
Procurement Specialist, BMS Procurement Services
RE: Balance closure of CDO BMS21742

Please be advised that there is a remaining balance on cDO BMS21*40, for Guidehouse,
Inc. This delivery order expired 06/30/2022. If you agree that all work has been invoiced,
and that a remaining balance of $28.20 exists, please sign and date in the space provided
below and return to my attention. If you dispute this amount, please contact me at (304)
352-4235 or ‘uoinge.luarolfigoy.  If no response is received by 12/9/2022, the

Bureau for Medical Servicesw(—BMS) will proceed with cancellation of the remaining
balance.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Signature:

Date:

Ao, Dice

Agree




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTE AND HUMAN RESOURCES

Bureau for Medical Services

Jeffrey H. Coben, MD Cynthia E. Beane
Interim Cabinet Secretary Commissioner
DATE: January 9, 2022
TO: Robert L. Price, CPPB, CPPO, NIGP-CPP

Admiinistrative Services Manager 1

FROM: Lucinda Carroll S,a/
Procurement Specialist, BMS Procurement Services

RE: PF893279 CDO BMS21*42

The West Virginia Bureau for Medical Services (BMS) respectfully requests the cancellation of
the unused balance of $28.20 on the above referenced CDO with Guidehouse, Inc. A balance
closure request letter was sent to the vendor on 11/9/22 requesting response by 12/9/22 and as of
today no response has been received from the vendor. BMS is requesting cancellation of the
remaining balance to roll back dollars for future budgeting use.

Please feel free to contact me if additional documentation or details are needed. 1 can be reached

at (304) 352-4235 or lucinda.l.carroll wwv.eo+. Thank you for your time and consideration in this
matter.

350 Capitol Street, Room 251 « Charleston, West Virginia 25301 ¢ 304-558-1700 < 304-558-1451 (fax) « dhhr.wv.gov



r Aéuidahouse

Guidehouse inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
. Sufte 2100
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ITEMS LISTED HZREQN JfAVE INVOICE 32;5’;,’;;" Bos-1528
BEEN RECEIVED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
PROGRAM AFPROVAL SIGNATURE: __g Invoice No: 0100066167-SUP
PRINTED W-"E“"ﬁt‘“&g@ Invoice Date: 11116121
DATE:
Page: 1of2
Bill To: ‘ Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number: 00038336
Procurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
Bureau for Medical Services Billing Period: 1011124 - 1031121
350 Capital Street, Room 251 Due Date: 12/16/21
Charleston WV 25301-3709 Total Amount; $35,228.85
United States Payment Recelved on 12/03/2021 $35,228.25
[ Due Amount: . $0.60 |
WV Contract # CMA 0511 2688 BMS20*7
WV Order # €DO 0511 2638 BMS21%42
Project: 148310 — Medicaid Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects - Budget Neutrality and Other Actuarial Ad Hoc
Hourly Current Current Cumulative
Profassional Fees Rate Hours Amount Amount
Actuarial Ad Hoe 235.00 149.1 $35,228.85 $135,167.30
Adam D'Efia 1.00
Adrian Lee 2.50
Amr Ali 5.50
Bei Zhu 13.50
Claire Payne 9.50
David Garbarino 8.50
Enca Mitchell 6.50
Indep Consult* 17.00
Kory Wolf 8.50
Martin Craig 1.50
Melanie Bell 20.66
Michae! Horoho 19.25
Ryan Butterfield 1.00
Scott Simerly 1.00
Trinia Hunt 33.00
Project Total 149.91 $35,228.85 $135,167.30

* Includes individuals who are employed by Guidehouse via our independent consulting/temporary agency organization, MBO Partners;

this invoice includes hours for two individuals: Teia Miller and Tony Atkins.

Form Id: A1BIXNF008



. Aéuidehwse

INVOICE

Invoice No:
Invoice Date:
Page:

f you have any questions, please contact Russell Ackerman at {480) 318-9380.

Remittance instructions via Check
Regular Mail

Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle

Chicago IL 60574

United States

Guidehouse Inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
Suite 2100
Chicago IL 60506-1528
United Stales
0100066167-SUP
11116121
20f2
FedEx/Courier

Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-4094854

Form Id: A1BIXNF008



Guidehouse Inc,
150 North Riverside Plaza
Suile 2160
ya Chicago L 806061528
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ITEMS LISTED HER 3 INVOICE Unlted States
BEEN RECEIVED AND APPRW “E .
PROGRAM APPROVAL SIGNATURE: k o L /. :nvo;oe g:‘ ot 003;223;220
PRINTED NAME7. L rava invoice Date:
DATE: ,%“/ﬁ Page: 10f2
Bl To: Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number: 00038336
Procurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
Bureau for Medical Services Bllling Period: 6/1122 - 6/30/22
350 Capital Street, Room 251 Due Date: 8/21/22
Charleston WV 25301-3709 | Amount Due: $38,851.25 |
United States
WV Contract # CMA 0511 2688 BMS20*7
WV Order # CDO 0511 2688 BMS21*42
Project: 148310 — Medicaid Actuariat Services Ad Hoc Projects - Budget Neutrafity and Other Actuarial Ad Hoc

Hourly Current Current Cumulative
Professional Fees Rate Hours Amount Amount
Actuarial Ad Hoc 235.00 165,75 $38,951.25 $400,411.80
Amr Al 450
Dean Tekyi-Mensgh 15.50
Elizabeth Cahn 1.00
Indep Consult* 118.75
Michae! Horoho 4.00
Trevor Stratz 12.00
Trinia Hunt 9.00
Project Total 165.75 $38,951.25 $400,411.80

* Includes individuals who are employed by Guidehouse via our independent consuiting/temporary agency organization, MBO Pariners;

this invaice includes hours for two individuals: Teia Miller and Tony Atkins.

if you have any questions, please contact Russell Ackerman at {480) 318-9390.

Form id: A1BIXNF008



1

iINVOICE

invoice No:

Invoice Date:

Page:

Remittance Instructions via Check

Regutar Mail
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago L 60674
United States

Guidehouse Inc.

150 North Riverside Plaza
Suile 2100

Chicago IL 60606-1528
United States

0100072380
1122122
20f2

FedExiCourier
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Federal Tax 10: 36-4094854

Form 1d: A1BIXNF008



Gurdehouse inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
guite 2100
hicago 1L 60606-1528
INVOICE Unted Stes
invoice No; 0100071345
Invoice Date: 6110722
Page: 1of2
Bill To: Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Nitmber: 00038336
Procurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
Bureau for Medical Services Billing Period: 511122 - 5131122
350 Capital Street, Room 254 Due Date: 7110122
Charleston WV 25301-3709 [ Amount Due: $24,146.25 |
tUnited States
WV Contract # CMA 0511 2688 BMS20*7
WV Order # CDO 0511 2638 BMS21*42
Project: 148310 - Medicaid Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects - Budget Neutrality and Other Actuarial Ad Hoc
Current Current Cumulative
Professional Fees Hours Arount Amount
Actuarial Ad Hoc 102.75 $24,146.25 $361,460.55
Amr Ali 375
Elizabath Cahn 0.50
Erica Mitchell 17.25
indep Consult* 6.25
Michael Horcho 6.00
Sherica Ford 51.75
Trinia Hunt 17.25
Project Total 102.75 $24,146.25 $361,460.55

* Includes individuals who are employed by Guidehouse via our independent consultingftemporary agency organization, MBO Partners;
this invoice includes hours for two individuals: Teia Miller and Tony Alkins,

If you have any questions, please contact Russell Ackenman at {480) 318-9390.

} HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ITEMS LISTED HEREQN HAVE
BEEN RECEIVED AND APPROVED FOREW&_E 3

PROGRAM APPROVAL SIGNATURE:

PRINTED NAME:
- g
DATE:

v

Form Id: AIBIXNFO08



INVOICE

invoice No:

invaice Date:

Page:

Remittance Instructions via Check

Regular Mail
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago 1L 60574
United States

Guldehouse Inc.

150 North Riverside Plaza
Suite 2100

Lhicago & 60606-1528
LUnited States

0100071345
8/10/22
20f2

FedEx/Courier
Guidehouse Ing,

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
Unifed States

Faderal Tax ID: 364084854

Form Id: A1BLXNFO0B



Guidehouse inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
Sulte 2100
Chicago IL 80808-1528
INVOICE Unted Sises
Invoica No: 0100070502
Invoice Date: 5/8/22
Page: 10of2
Bill To: Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number: 00038336
Procurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
Bureau for Medical Services Billing Period: 411122 - 4130122
350 Capital Street, Room 251 Due Date: 6/8/22
Charfeston WV 25301-3709 | Amount Due: $24,322.50
United States
WV Contract # CMA 0511 2688 BMS20*7
WV Order # CDO 0511 2688 BMS21%42
Project: 148310 - Medicaid Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects - Budgst Neutrality and Other Actuarial Ad Hoc
Hourly Current Current Cumulative
Professional Fees _ Rate Hours Amount _ Amount
Actuarial Ad Hoc 235,00 103.50 $24,322.50 $337,314.30
Amr Ali 15.00
Elizabeth Cahn 9.00
Erica Mitchell 19.50
Indep Consult* 8.00
Michael Horoho 450
Sherica Ford 24.50
Trinia Hunt 23.00
Project Total 103.50 $24,322.50 $337,314.30

*{ncludes individuals who are employed by Guidehouse via our independent consultingtemporary agency organization, MBO Pariners;

this invoice includes hours for two individuals: Teia Miller and Tony Atkins.

If you have any questions, please contact Russeli Ackerman at (480) 318-9330.

 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ITEMS LISTED HEREON HAVE

BEEN RECEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYM
PROGRAM APPROVAL SIGNATURE: M-——-‘%ﬂ’ g
PRINTED NAME: SUSAN
pare: __o— [ ~ i :Z

Form Id: A1BIXNFQDB




INVOICE

Invoice No:
Invoice Date:
Page:

Remittance instructions via Check

Regular Mail
Guidehouse Ing,

4511 Paysphete Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Guidehouse Inc.

15 North Riverside Plaza
Suite 2100

Chicage . 60606-1528
United States

0100070502
5/9/22
20f2

FedEx/Courler
Guidehouse inc.

4511 Paysphers Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-4004854

Form 1d: ATBIXNFOOS



Guidehouss Inc.
150 North Riverside Plazs
Sulte 2130
Chicago I 60606-1528
INVOICE Ui S
Involce No; 0100070018
invoice Date: 4115122
Page: tof2
Bill To: Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number: 00038336
Procurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
Bureau for Medical Services Billing Period: 311722 - 331/22
350 Capital Street, Room 251 Due Date: 5115122
Charleston WY 25301-3708 [ Amount Due: $15,850.75
United States
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ITEMS LISTEDAHEREON HAVE
BEEN RECEIVED AND AP OVEDW
PROGRAM APPROVAL SIGNAT 3
PRINTED NAME: susgr HaLl
WV Contract # CMA 0511 2688 BM520*7 DATE: o i’
WV Order # CDO 0511 2688 BMS21#42
Project: 148310 - Medicaid Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects - Budget Neutrality and Other Actuarial Ad Hoc
Hourly Current Current Cumulative
Professional Fees Rate Hours Amount Amount
Actuarial Ad Hoc 235.00 67.45 $15,850.75 $312,991.80
Amr Ali 5.45
Elizabeth Cghn 30.00
Erica Miicheli 10.00
indep Consuit* 3.25
Michael Horcho 6.00
Sherica Ford 2.00
Triniz Hunt 10.75 =
Project Total 67.45 $15,850.75 $312,991.80

* Includes individuals who are employed by Guidshouse via our independent consulting/temporary agency organization, MBO Partners:
this invoice includes hours for two individuals: Teia Miller and Tony Atkins.

If you have any questions, please contact Russell Ackerman at {480) 318-9390.

Form [d: A1BIXNF008



INVOICE

invoice No;
involce Date:

Page:

Remittance Instructions via Check

Regular Mail
Guidehouss Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago iL 80674
United States

Guidehouss Ing.

150 North Riverside Plaza
Suite 2100

Chicago IL. 60606-1528
United Siates

0100070018
415022
20f2

FedEx/Courier
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 605674
United Stales

Federal Tax ID: 36-4094854

Form Id: A1BIXNFQ08




Guidehouse Inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
Suite 21(:]'1 606
Chicago L 80606-1528
INVOICE United States
1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ITEMS LISTED HERE AVE
BEEN RECEIVED AND APPR%ED FOR PAYMEN lnvoice No: 0100069157
PROGRAM APPROVAL SIGNATURE: 4’7'4{ Invaice Date: 3n4/22
PRINTED NAME: L ) Pa e: 4 Of 2
DATE: _m 8
Bili To: Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number: (0038338
Procurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
Bureau for Medical Services Billing Period: 2/1/22 - 2/28/22
350 Capital Street, Room 251 Due Date: 4/13/22
Charleston WV 25301-3709 [ Amount Due: $20,386.25 |
United States
WV Contract # CMA 0511 2688 BMS20*7
WV Order # CDO 0511 2688 BMS21*42
Project: 148310 - Medicaid Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects - Budget Neutrality and Other Actuariai Ad Hac
Hourly Currert Current Cumulative
Professional Fees Rate Hours Amount _ Amount
Actuarial Ad Hoc 235.00 86.75 $20,386.25 $297,141.05
Amr Ali 325
Elizabeth Cahn 34.50
Erica Mitcheli 19.25
Hiso Bobomurodov 200
Indep Consulf* 10.75
Michae! Horoho 625
Trinia Hunt - 10.75
Project Total 86.75 $20,386.25 $297,141.05

* Includes individuals who are employed by Guidehouse via our independent consulting/temporary agency organization, MBO Pariners;

this invoice includes hours for two individuais: Teia Miller and Tony Atkins.

If you have any questions, pleasé contact Russell Ackerman at (480) 318-9390.

Form ld: A1BIXNF0O08



Guidshouse Ine.
150 Norih Riverside Plaza
Suite 2100 -
Chicago IL 60606-1
INVOICE Ui s
Invoice No: 0100069157
Invoice Date: 3114422
Page: 20f2
Remittance Instructions via Check
Regular Mail FedEx/Courier
Guidehouse Inc. Guidehouse Inc.
4511 Paysphere Circle 4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674 Chicago IL 60674
United States United States

Federal Tax ID: 364094854

Form 1d: A1BIXNFO08




* A Guidehouse

Guidehouse Inc,
150 North Riverside Plaza
s 21% 80606-1528
Chicago
INVOICE United States
invoice No: 0100068268
Invoice Date; 209122
Page: 10f2
Bilf To: Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number: 00038336
Procurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
Bureau for Medical Services 8ilfing Period: 11122 - 1131722
350 Capital Street, Room 251 Due Date: 311422
Charleston WV 25301-3709 | Amount Due: $39,950.00 |
United States
WV Contract # CMA 0511 2688 BMS20*7
WV Order # CDO 0511 2688 BMS21*42
Project: 148310 - Medicald Actuarial Servicas Ad Hoc Projects - Budget Neutraiity and Other Actuarial Ad Hoc
Hourly Current Current Cumulative
Professional Fees Rate Hours Amount Amount
Actuarial Ad Hoc 235.00 170.00 $38,950.00 $276,754.80
Adrian Lee 3.50
Amr Ali 9.50
Elizabeth Cahn 68.00
Erica Mitchell 16.25
Melanie Bell 0.50
Indep Consult* 32.50
Michae! Horoho 17.25
Trinia Hunt _ 250
Project Total 170,00 $30,850.00 $276,754.80

* intludes individuals who are employed by Guidehouse via our independent consuifingftemporary agency organization, MBO Pariners;
this invoice includes hours for two individuals: Teia Miller and Tony Atkins.

If you have any questions, please contact Russell Ackerman at (480) 318-9390.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ITEMS LISTED HEREON HAVE
BEEN RECEIVED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT /
PROGRAM APPROVAL SIGNATURE: . : - =

PRINTED N : SUSAN HAL

DATE: v/ &/ b 7\7'

Form Id: ATBIXNF008




s Guidehouse

INVOICE

Invoice No:

Invoice Date:

Page;

Remittance Instructions via Chack

Regular Maif !
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle

Chicago IL 60674

United States

Guidehouse Inc,

150 Nosth Riverside Plaza
Suite 2100
Chicago I 806081526
United States

0100068268
2/9/22
20f2

FedEx/Courier
Guidehouse inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-4094854

Form Id: A1BIXNF0OB



" J: Guidehouse

Guidehousa Inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
Suie 2100
Chicago IL 60606-1528
INVOICE Unied Sisies
Invoice No: 0100067576
Invoice Date: 112/22
Page: Tof2
Bill To: Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number; 00038336
Progurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
‘Bureau for Medical Services Billing Period: 121121 - 12134124
350 Capital Street, Room 251 Due Date; 2011122
Charleston WV 25301-3708 Amount Due: $32,759.00 |
United States
WV Contract # CMA 0511 2688 BMS20*7
WV Order # CDO 0511 2688 BMS21%42
Project: 148310 ~ Medicaid Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects - Budget Neutrality and Other Actuarial Ad Hoc
Hourly Current Current Cumulative
Professional Fees Rate Hours Amount Amount
Actuarial Ad Hoc 235.00 139.40 $32,759.00 $236,804.80
Adrian Lee 26.50
Amr Ali 4,50
Elizabath Cahn 4.50
Erica Mitchef! 8.00
Indep Consult* 51.65
Michael Horoho 10.75
Trinia Hunt 3350
Project Total 139.40 $32,759.00 $236,804.80

* Includes individuats who are employad by Guidehouse via our independent consultingtemporary agency organization, MBO Partners:

this invoice includes hours for two individuals: Teia Miller and Tony Atkins.

if you have any questions, please contact Russeli Ackerman at (480) 318-9330.

HRE g Y THAT THE ITEMS
R R Ve ReCEVED
AND APPROVED ECR PAYMENT,
PROGRAM APPROVAL SIGNATURE:
PRINTED NAM?:
DATE: un

Form Id: A{BIXNF00S



‘ ‘g Guidehouse

INVOICE

Invoice No:
Invoice Date;
Page:

Remittance Instructions via Check

Regular Mait
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Electronic Payment Info

Federal Tax ID: 36-4094854

Guidehouse inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
Sulte 2100
Chicago IL 60606-1528
United States
0100067576
111222
20f2
FedEx/Courier

Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Form id: A1BIXNFOO0B




Guidehouss e,
150 North Riverside Plaza
Site 2100
. Chi IL 60806-1528
INVOICE Uit Sties
invoice No: 0100066801
Invoice Date: 12114121
Page: 10f2
Bill To: Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number: 00038336
Pracurement Officer- 304-356-4661 Payment Terms: Net 30
Bureau for Medical Services Billing Period: 11071121 - 11/30/21
350 Capital Street, Room 251 Due Date; 113122
Charleston WV 25301-3709 | Amount Due: $68,878.50 |
United States
WV Contrast # CMA 0511 2688 BMS20*7
WV Order # CDO (511 2688 BMS21*42
Project: 148310 - Medicald Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects - Budget Neutrality and Other Actuarial Ad Hoc
Hourly Current Current Cumulative
Professional Fees Rate Hours Amount _ Amount
Actuarial Ad Hot 235.00 293.10 $68,878.50 $204,045.80
Adrian Lee 15.50
Amr Ali 16.50
Bei Zhu 33,00
Ciaire Payne 31.50
David Garbarino 3200
Elizabeth Cahn 450
Erica Mitchell 18.00
Indep Consult* 71.80
Melanie Bsll 1.00
Michael Horaho 14.50
Sarah Dube 7.50
Trinia Hunt 47.50
Project Total 293,10 $68,878.50 $204,045.80
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ITEW4 LISTED HEREON HA(E
BEEN RECEIVED AND APPROVEDR F@R PAYMENT %
PROGRAM APPROVAL SIGNATURE: VT
PRINTED s QUSAN HALL ., ~
DATE: j fala | é"f?\(

* Includes individuals who are employed by Guidehouse via our independent consultingfternporary agency organization, MBO Partners;
1his invoica includes hours for two individuals: Teia Milier and Tony Atkins.

If you have any questions, please contact Russeli Ackerman at (480) 318-3390.

Form Id: A1BIXNF0OS




INVOICE

Invoice No:

Invoice Date:

Page:

Remittancs Instructions via Check

Regular Mail
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Guidehouss Inc.

150 North Riverside Plazs
Suite 2100

Chitago IL 80606-1528
United States

0100066901
12114121
20f2

FedEx/iCourier
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago 1L 60874
United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-4094854

Form Id: A1BIXNF008




Guidehouss Inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
Suite 2100
Chicago IL B0806-1528
INVOICE United States
Invoice No: 0100085307
Invoice Date! 10114/21
‘Page: 10f2
Bill To: Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number: 00038336
Procurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
Bureau for Medical Services Billing Period: 91121 - 913029
350 Capital Street, Room 251 Due Date: 11113721
Charleston WV 25301-3709 [ Amount Due: $49,133.80 |
United States
WV Contract # CMA 0511 2688 BMS20*7
WV Order # CDO 0511 2688 BMS21°42
Project: 148310 — Medicaid Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects - Budget Neutrality and Other Actuarial Ad Hoo
Houry Curent Cument Cumulative
Professional Fees Rate Hours Amount Amount
Actuarial Ad Hoc 235.00 209.08 $49,133.80 $99,938.45
Amr Ali 8.75
BeiZhu 2.75
Erica Miichelt 30,00
Indep Consult” 22.76
Kory Wolf 2.00
Melanie Bell 34.58
Michae! Horoho 27.50
Ryan Butterfield 32.75
Trinia Hunt 41.00
Project Total 209.08 $49,133.80 $99,938.45

* includes individuals who are employed by Guidehouse via our independent consulting/temporary agency arganization, MBO Partners;

this invoice includes haurs for two individuals: Teia Miller and Tany Atkins.
If you have any questions, please contact Russell Ackerman at (480) 318-9380.
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ITEIWS LISTED HEREON HAVE
: BEEN RECEIVED AND APPROVED FORP/j%
PROGRAM APPROVAL SIGNAT T P\ AZ
PRINTED NAME: Susan Hall
_DATE: —[7=4

Form td: A1BIXNFO08



. Guidehouse

Remittance Instructions via Check

Regular Mal}
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

INVOICE

Invoice No:
invoice Date:
Page:

Guidehouse inc.

1580 North Riverside Piaze
Suile 2100

Chicago 1L 60606-1528
United States

0100065307
10114721
20f2

FedEx/Courier
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Federal Tax 1D: 36-4004854

Form Id: A1BIXNF008




Guidehouse Inc.
150 Nerth Riverside Piaza
Suite 2400
1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ITEMS Chicago Il 60606-1528
LISTED HEREON HAVE BEEN RECEIVED INVOICE United Sates
AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.
PROGRAM APPROVAL SIGNATURE; </ , Invoice No: 0100066167
PRINTED NAME: _ Va1 B Invoice Date: 1118/21
DATE: oo =G4 Page: 10f2
Bill To: Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number; (0038336
Procurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
Bureau for Medical Services Billing Period: 101121 - 103121
350 Capital Street, Raom 251 Due Date; 12/16/21
Charleston WV 25301-3709 [ Amount Due: $35,2728.85 |
United States
WV Contract # CMA 0511 2688 BMS20*7
WV Order # CDO 0511 2638 BMS21*42
Project: 148310 — Medicaid Actuariat Services Ad Hoc Projects - Budget Neutrality and Other Actuarial Ad Hoc

Professional Fees

Actuarial Ad Hoc
Adam D'Elia
Adrian Lee

Amr Ali

Bei Zhu

Claire Payne
David Garbarino
Erica Mitchel!
Indep Consult
Kory Wolf
Martin Cralg
Melanie Bell
Michae! Horoho
Ryan Butterfield
Scott Simerly
Trinia Hunt

Project Total

Hourly Cument
Rate Hours

Cumulative
Amount

235.00 149.91

1.50
20.68
19.25

1.00

1.00
33.00

§$35,228.85

149.91

$35,228.85

$135,167.30

$135,167.30

* Includes individuals who are employed by Guidshouse via our independent consulting/temporary agency organization, MBO Partners;
this invoice includes hours for two individuals: Teia Miller and Tony Atkins.

Form 1d: A1BIXNFO008




INVOICE

Invoice No:

lnvoice Date:

Page:

f you have any questions, please contact Russell Ackerman at {480) 318-9390.

Remittance Instructions via Check

Regular Mail
Guidshouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Guidehause Inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
Suite 2100
Chicago il 50506~1528
United Siates
0100066167
11716121
20f2
FedEx/Courier

Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Federal Tax ID: 364094854

Form Id: A1BIXNF008




| Aﬁ;lidahouse

Guidehouse Inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
p Slﬁ_!s 2100
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE [TEMS LISTED HEREQN ffAVE INVOICE et
BEEN REGEIVED AND APPR!
PROGRAN APPROVAL SIGNATURE: _ g invoice No: 0100066167-SUP
PRINTED U'E'ANLEAEQ». Involce Date: e
DATE: a@ 2 Q
Page: 10f2
Bilt To: Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number: 00038336
Procurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
Buresu for Medical Services Billing Period: 101721 - 10431124
350 Capital Street, Room 251 Due Date: 12/16/21
Charieston WV 25301-3709 Total Amount: $35,228.85
United States Payment Received on 12/03/2021 $35,228.25
[ Due Amount: $0.60 |
WV Contract # CMA 0511 2688 BMS20°7
WV Order # CDO 0511 2688 BMS21*42
Project: 148310 - Medicaid Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects - Budget Neutrality and Other Actuarial Ad Hoc
Hourly Current Current Cumulative
Professional Fees Rate Hours Amount __ Amount
Actuarial Ad Hoc 235.00 149,91 $35,228.85 $135,167.30
Adam D'Efia 1.00
Adrian Lee 2.50
Amr Ali 5.50
Bei Zhu 1350
Claire Payne 2.50
David Garbarino 9.50
Erica Mitchel! 6.50
indep Consult* 17.00
Kory Wolf 8.50
Mariin Craig 1.50
Melanie Belt 20,66
Michaei Horoho 19.25
Ryan Butterfield 1.00
Scott Simery 1.00
Trinia Hunt 33.00 -
Project Total 149.91 $35,228.85 $135,167.30

* Includss individuals who are employed by Guidehouse via our independent consulting/temporary agency organization, MBO Partners;
1his invoice includes hours for two individuals: Teia Miller and Tony Atkins.

Form Id: A1BDXNFOOS



INVOICE

Invoice No:
Invoice Date:
Page:

If you have any questions, please contact Russell Ackerman at (480) 318-9390.

Remittance Instructions via Check

Regular Mail
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago 1L 60674
United States

Guidshouse inc.

150 North Riverside Plaza
Suite 2100

Chicago R 60606-1528
United Statas

(100066167-SUP
11716121
20f2

FedEx/Courier
Guidehouse fnc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-4094854

Form Id: A1BIXNFO08



v

 J. Guidehouse

Guidehouse Inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
ioap L 60608
o 1528
INVOICE Uit Sttes
Invoice No: 0100063781
Involce Date: 8113121
Page: 1of2
Bill To: Purchase Order Number:
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number: 00038336
Procurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
Bureau for Medical Services Billing Period: 721 -7/31124
350 Capital Street, Room 251 Due Date: 912121
Charleston WV 25304-3709 [ Amount Due: - $13,959.00 |
United States o
WV Contract # CMA-0511 2688 BMS20*7
WV Order # CDO 0511 2688 BMS21%42
Project; 148310 - Actuarial Ad Hoc
Haurly Current Current Cumulative
Professional Fees Rate Hours Amount Amount
Actuarial Ad Hoc 235.00 59.40 $13,959.00 $13,959.00
Amr Ali 275
Erica Mitchet! 850
Indep Consult* 11.00
Melanie Bell 13.90
Michael Horoho 19.00
Trinia Hunt 4.25
Project Total 59.40 $13,059.00 $13,959.00

* Includes individuals who are employed by Guidehouse via our independent consultingftemporary agency organization, MBO Partners;

this invoice includes hours for two individuals: Teia Miller and Tony Atkins.

If you have any questions, please contact Russell Ackerman at (480) 318-9390.

5
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ITEM

N 1/‘d )
PROGRAM APPROVAL S\GNATURE. | %‘ £ -1'5‘"-‘ ,é

. Hall
PRINTED NAWIE: Susan e,

DATE: L Z &5

LISTED HEREON HAVE

P A

Form Id: A1BIXNF008



+

}g Guidehouse

INVOICE

Invoice No:

invoice Date:

Page:

Remittance Instructions via Check

Regular Mail
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Electronic Payment Info

Wire Instructions
Account Name: Guidehouse Ing.

Federal Tax {D: 36-4094854

Guidehouse Inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
Suite 2100
Chicago iL 80606-1528
Linited States
0100063781
81321
20f2
FedEx/Courier !

Guidehouse Inc. !
4511 Paysphere Circle

Chicago IL 60674

United States

ACH Instructions
Account Name: Guidehouse inc.

Form id: A1BIXNF008



TN So% 279C

Guldehouse Inc.
150 North Riverside Plaza
Suite 2100
v Chicago IL 60606-1528
INVOICE Unted Sses
Invoice No: 0100064572
fnvoice Date: 916121
Page: iof2
Bill To: Purchase Order Number;
West Virginia DHHR Customer Number: 00038336
Procurement Officer- 304-356-4861 Payment Terms: Net 30
Bureau for Medical Services Bitling Period: 8/1421 - 831121
350 Capital Strest, Room 251 Due Date: 10/16/21
Charleston WV 25301-3703 |_Amount Due: $36,845.65 |
United States
WV Contract # CMA 0511 2688 BMS20*7
WV Order # CDO 0511 2638 BMS21*42
Project: 148310 ~ Medicaid Actuarial Services Ad Hoc Projects - Budget Neutrality and Other Actuarial Ad Hoc
Hourly Current Current Cumulative
Professional Fees Raie Hours Amount __ Amount
Actuarial Ad Hoc 235.00 156.79 $36,845.65 $50,804.65
Amr Ali 550
Bei Zhu 15.75
Erica Mitchell 7.50
Indep Consult* 10.55
Kory Woif 16.50
Melanie Bell 14,49
Michae! Horoho 25.00
Trinia Hunt 61.50 _ S
Project Total 156.79 $36,845.65 $50,804.55

* Includes individuals who are employed by Guidehouse via our independent consultingtemporary agency organization, MBO Pariners;
this invoice includes hours for two individuals: Teia Mifler and Tony Alkins.

f you have any questions, please contact Russell Ackerman at {480) 318-9390.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ITEMS LISTED HEREON HAVE
BEEN RECEIVED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

PROGRAM APPROVAL SIGNATURE:

PRINTEC NAME: Mandy Carpenter
oaTe IS

I




INVOICE

Invoice No:

Invoice Date:

Page:

Remittance Instructions via Check

Regular Mail
Guidehouse Inc.

4511 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674
United States

Guidehouse inc,

150 North Riverside Plaza
Suite 2100

Ghicage IL 60806-1528
United States

0100064572
9/18/24
20f2

FedEx/Courier
Guidehouse Iric.

451 Paysphere Circle
Chigago IL 60674
United States

Federal Tax iD: 36-4094854




